RESOLUTION 2023-001

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS ESTABLISHING A TIME AND PLACE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS

WHEREAS, on February 8, 2023, the Community Heath and Senior Services Commission adopted Resolution 2023-001 establishing a new time and place for the regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, this resolution is intended to rescind Resolution 2023-001 and establish a new time and place for the regular meetings of the Community Health and Senior Services Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Community Heath and Senior Services Commission of the Town of Los Gatos, that pursuant to Government Code Section 54954, the time and place for the regular meeting of the Community Health and Senior Services Commission shall be as follows:

Day:	Fourth Tuesday
Time:	4:00 n m

Frequency: 4:00 p.m.

Monthly, except July recess
Place: Town Council Chambers

110 East Main Street Los Gatos, CA 95030

PASSES AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Community Health and Senior Services Commission of the Town of Los Gatos, California, held on the 23rd day of January, 2025.

ONERS:
CHAIR COMMUNITY HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES COMMISSION
TOWN CLERK